o0 o0oobodododNMROO

€02 T —_
Sz T —

0L6°T

S€6°€
976" €
€607 7
SN
Eo;%

080"y —

09T v ———=
ﬂhﬁ‘w\
981" ¥
V6T ¥
90C" ¥

S88° %
L88" ¥
688" 7
168° %
€68°¥
768" ¥
968" %

79876 —
LL8 G —

6TE" L
Emé%
€ve L —"
ommé\

LTE78

mmm‘m%
e s —~"
mqm‘m\

-

I

-

000°T

666°T

-

9G66°1T

— =320 b

89


Ryuji
Text Box
附錄四 合成受質與抑制劑的NMR光譜

Ryuji
Text Box

Ryuji
Text Box
89


oLT"
s

900"
810
61"
281"

LeT”
612"
ove*
€92

S8¢*"
86C"
cee”
vee”
Loe”
8LE"
[44°h
vGG-
085"
166"
zz8
ves”

6LV

99¢"
89¢"
oLe”
oLe”
vLe”
8LE"
86¢e”
vov -
0Ty ”
150"
667"
LY
6LV
L0S"
L06"
vi6”
816"
626"
9€6 "
176"

"9

T
T

T~

g —=

T—

z—

14
14
——
14

N4

s—

s—7
S
S

A\

‘m\

N

S

L

Lkl

ssc0052-1

Vo

~

et

RO Wbtk ‘LMLJU

Ubaik ol

"

o

il

NO,

Q7 oAc

ACOOAc

P

AT

ppm

—TcL ¢

—/099°¢
\9€9°¢

—2589°¢

800°T

—LTT°T
—Fc6"0

-

G96°0

—2=70 Y

000°T

916°0
—_ 20670

.

6L T

—_—2c b

90


Ryuji
Text Box
90


J

WA

Ak

_NH,
OH

HOOH

ppm

8V T
LB8S"C

91


Ryuji
Text Box
91


T€C”
Zve”
vse”
8LT"
800"
810"
020"
(44
Se0”
LEOD"
6€0"
0%0"
Zv0°
vv0°
990"
0L0"
ZL0”
vLO”
580"
L80"
680°
160"
260"
60"
860"
€ET”
I6T°
PetT”
0Te”
cie”
912"

281"
8T’
€0e”
90¢"

SIE”
Lee:®
€ee”
GEE”
LEE"
95¢€”
85€”
vog”
cLe”
LLE"
€8€°
88¢”
AN
§¢S”
166"
29G6”
126"
€€6°

vee”
€0% "
SCh”
€€V

"0

e

—a

NN WV

L
L—
L—="
L

N/

NO,

O,N
o

Q OAc

AcoOAc

I/

ppm

[ —
—og6¢

66C°¢€
L90" €

S

o't

0v7 "0
0691
— oot

[

000°T

—2vY b

—

086°0

—056°0

————

2e6 0

—cco Y

92


Ryuji
Text Box
92


90"
€70°
44
9%0"
870"
050"
250°
7S0°
950"
LS0"
6G0°
190°
€90°
G90°
990"
890"
0L0"
2L0"
vLO"
9L0"
LLO"
6L0"
180"
€80°
161"
vee”
85¢C"
18¢°
L0E"
8ze”
TLG®
€20°
S¥0°
021"
€LT"
91C"

7S0°
850"
080"
€80°
LOT"
TET”
pPST”

201"
€1T"
LET"
8vT”
coc
6cc”
00€"
6€€”
cve”
0s€”
€5€°
vvs”
0LS"
6LG"
509"

09¢"
voe”
0Lz”
€LY
€06°

01?7 8

‘mV
A
0S¥ "

069"
g

61V

669

NANNNNAAAAAATOO 0000000000000 0O0O0OOOOO0O

R e

N
>
\
7
7

(>

\

L—
L —

8 ——V

SSC0035-1

NO,

O,N

WU i

@)
OAc

/\O

‘ /
ACOOAC

ppm

5.5

T oAt

790" T

—.800"T

. —

LSO T
9€0°T

—810°T

0¥6°0

000°T

—_— vy b

0

086°0

—2Y Y

0

988°0

—Z°20° Y

93


Ryuji
Text Box
93


41

TLO®
860"
28T’
G8T"
voz*

9LT"
Lez:
ooe”

96¢"
89¢”
€62C°
862"
soe”
6GE"
€9¢€"
oLe:
vLe”
796°
GLG"
009"
[AvE
veL:
9bL"

918"
618"
€28°
[42:0
Sb8”
878"
GZ6°
T20°
240
€90°
6L0°
91¢"
ove”
vves
G9¢”
692"
982"
soe”
Log"
91€"
gee”
Tee”

<

DWW WO WO LWOLWYL0LWOLWNOLWO N -

M~ 0 WYY

=" S\

~ o~

|

S

S

S

ssc0054-

/|

Wb

ppm

. —

L88"C

—££20 ©

—L89°C
Ummm.m

—LZ8°¢

G201

0

800°T
—TIL6°0
Tco0°T
— A AN T

000°T

Y b

PrO°T
ce0" ¢

9€1°¢C

94


Ryuji
Text Box
94


mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm

VN NNWVE N\

X SSC0053-1

/\O
OAc
OAc / / VA o /

95


Ryuji
Text Box
95


™M
R Nrs)
© © ©

<

mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm
wwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwww
wwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwww

mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm

NN N

N

e

(0]
BocHNj)L
HO
I
9.0

H
N
H
)\
I I I
8.5 8.0 7.5

96



Ryuji
Text Box
96


5.319

4.800

mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm
mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm
wwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwww

mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm

SSNINW AN

a

H 0 H
P N
N
H H
I I I I I
9.0 8.5 8.0 7.5 7.0

1.000

97



Ryuji
Text Box
97


9€9°
¥59°
2L9”
€0L"
80L"
SeL”
6cL”
9vL”
veL”
608"
€18"
0€8”
9€8"
891"
vLT"
6LT"
681"
06T"
616"
8€G”
G656 °

008"

€Le”

=

!

—X=

-

7

NS

MOOMOMOONONNNNNNNNNNN NN

Mo

H
N\/\N/\/OH

H

HO\/\N/\/N

‘JL‘JL me

ppm

— F2S6°T
—_966°T

—066°T

LEL'T

——AnN - T
= 000"T

98


Ryuji
Text Box
98




